## TOWN OF HUDSON ACCIDENT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to enter upon the Benson Park Property for any purpose, or being permitted to enter the Benson Park to engage in the following volunteer activities:
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE OR OTHERWISE MAKE ANY CLAIMS against the Town of Hudson, its agents, officers, officials, representatives, and employees, from any and all liability, damages, claims, demands or any causes of action on account of injury to person or property, while the undersigned is upon or working at the Benson Park Property.
THE UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY for his/her own safety and for the risk of bodily injury or property damage while the undersigned is upon the Benson Park Property.
THE UNDERSIGNED expressly acknowledges and agrees that the activities set forth above are neither a matter of public nor practical necessity, and the undersigned is under no physical or economic compulsion to engage therein.
This RELEASE OF LIABILITY has no expiration date.
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE/SHE HAS READ, UNDERSTANDS, AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT.
[print name] [signature] [date] (Parent or Guardian if Minor)
E-mail: address/telephone number